Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (21,492)   11,778   (22,711)   12,490

USD 3,697   (5,140)   (4,767)   2,204

Others (834)   19   (482)   (126)

(18,629)   6,657   (27,960)   14,568

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring profit rate risk/rate of

return risk in the banking book are as follows:

The profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

RM'000

 30 Jun 2017 31 Dec 2016

A summary of the Value at Risk position of the Bank's trading portfolios at the reporting date is as follows:-

22

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

807705-X

4) Rate of return risk (Cont'd)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (74,198)   84,781   (179,135)   201,096

USD (24,633)   20,170   (31,024)   23,763

Others 29,978   (32,088)   2,844   (850)

(68,853)   72,863   (207,315)   224,009

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100bps - 100bps + 100bps - 100bps

MYR (22,950)   22,950   (27,046)   27,046

30 Jun 2017 31 Dec 2016

RM'000

30 Jun 2017 31 Dec 2016

RM'000

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements are monitored on a

monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios to parallel movements

of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

23

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

807705-X

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures

5) Shariah Governance

a.

b.

c.